each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (One) Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, to
a member of Promoter Group entities, in one or more tranches, at an issue price of Rs.8.25/- each ("Warrant Issue
Price'') aggregating to Rs. 16,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty Lakh) on a preferential basis, in
accordance with Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations"), subject to the approval of regulatory/
statutory authorities and the shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Extra-Ordinary General Meeting